relevant information from the Investment Manager. Investment performance is reviewed at each Board meeting. The

Board monitors the Portfolio Manager’s compliance with the Company’s objectives, and is directly responsible for

investment strategy and asset allocation.

The Company’s exposure to other changes in market prices at 31 July 2010 on its investments held at fair value

through profit or loss was £112,859,000 (2009: £110,571,000).

Concentration of exposure to market price risks

An analysis of the Company’s investment portfolio is shown on pages 8 to 10. There is a concentration of exposure to

Germany, Switzerland and France, though it is recognised that an investment’s country of domicile or of listing does

not necessarily equate to its exposure to the economic conditions in that country.

Market price risk sensitivity

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the return after taxation for the year and the equity to an increase or

decrease of 20% (2009: 20%) in the fair values of the Company’s equities. This level of change is considered to be

possible based on observation of current market conditions. The sensitivity analysis is based on the Company’s equities

at each balance sheet date, with all other variables held constant.

2010 2009
Increase in Decrease in Increase in Decrease in
fair value fair value fair value fair value

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Income statement – return after tax

Revenue return (32) 32 (22) 22

Capital return 22,446 (22,446) 22,025 (22,025)

Total return after tax for the year 22,414 (22,414) 22,003 (22,003)

Impact on net assets 22,414 (22,414) 22,003 (22,003)

15.1.2 Currency risk

A proportion of the Company’s assets, liabilities, income and expenses are denominated in currencies other than

sterling (the Company’s functional currency, and presentational currency). As a result, movements in exchange rates

may affect the sterling value of those items.

40 Henderson EuroTrust plc Annual Report and Financial Statements 2010

Notes to the Financial Statements
continued

15 Risk Management policies and procedures (continued)

Management of the risk

The Manager monitors the Company’s exposure to foreign currencies on a daily basis and reports to the Board at each